

Review of: "The anti-staphylococcal activity of probiotic-contain gelatin and whey coatings on processed chicken breast"

Sabire Yerlikaya¹

¹ karamanoglu mehmet bey University

Potential competing interests: No potential competing interests to declare.

Title meets the manuscript.

When mentioning bacterial concentrations, it is more accurate to say 5 log cfu/g instead of 10⁵ cfu/g.

Some bacterial names are written adjacent to the words that precede them. They must be checked and written with a space.

Concentrations are stated as cfu/g in some places and cfu/ml in others in the text. It should be checked.

It should be explained how *S.aureus* was obtained at a concentration of 5 log cfu/g. For this, the following sources can be referenced.

https://journal-of-agroalimentary.ro/admin/articole/83323Sabire_Yerlikaya_2022_28-1-001-004.pdf

https://www.researchgate.net/publication/372424298_Effects_of_ethanolic_extracts_on_pathogens_inoculated_onto_chicken_sausages_Inhibitory_apply_of_extracts_on_propolis_sage_and_lavander_on_S_aureus_and_E_coli

https://journal-of-agroalimentary.ro/admin/articole/96488L48_Sabire-Yerlikaya_27-3-2021_342-344.pdf

I think it should be accepted after corrections and additions are made.